
If you have been added to a team, 

please email mcombs@meridiancity.org to be 

removed from the list.

 2025 Basketball Free Agent List Updated: 7/9/2025

First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submitted

Alexis Elquist a.elquist@yahoo.com Recreation 3-5 Rec or Elite

I played college womens 

bball 7/8/2025

Allen Dade lytskn11@gmail.com Social Small forward/Power forward 7/8/2025

Colin Greene 503-989-2273 glightning10@yahoo.com Recreation Forward/Center 7/8/2025

Guy Prior 949-525-7892 Guyprior@gmail.com Recreation Forward 7/8/2025

Jason Peyovich Peyovich@hotmail.com Recreation Forward, PG 6'1 7/8/2025

Jeremiah Strobeck 208-965-0525 Jstrobeck87@gmail.com Recreation Any I typically play a wing/low 7/8/2025

Joel Lansing lansingjoel@gmail.com Recreation 2 to 4 7/8/2025

Joseph Neal 916-260-7072 Jneal034@gmail.com Recreation SG/PG Elite Shooter, Athletic, D3 7/8/2025

Mark Gurrieri 208-576-4905 Markgurrieri@gmail.com Recreation Point and shooting guard 7/8/2025

Richard Pinol 702-245-3816 rich@hpk.law Recreation 7/8/2025

Warren Hudson 601-668-5778 Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Recreation

Shooting guard and point 

guard 7/8/2025

Wyatt Wedel 208-996-9901 xkandromeda@gmail.com Recreation G/SF

Best at SG but also have F 

exp 7/7/2025

Addison Simpson 425-906-9831 afs3377@icloud.com Recreation Mainly shooting guard

Played basketball for a 

while 7/6/2025

Adam Allen 208-608-2992 adamlallen@gmail.com Elite All Around 6'7" moved her recently 7/2/2025

Stan Akkerman stanakkerman1@yahoo.com Social All, but Center at this stage

6'6". Used to be good. 

We'll See 7/1/2025

Pierce Graver 208-340-6285 Piercegraver@gmail.com Recreation 7/8/2025

Steffen Verdin 907-304-2031 steffen.verdin@gmail.com Recreation Any position Solid team player 7/8/2025

Daniel Farber 812-240-6982 Djifarber@gmail.com Elite Point forward

Grant hill meets Alex 

Caruso 7/8/2025

Darren Brasseur darren.brasseur@gmail.com Recreation Any Can also play Social too 7/9/2025
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